

TOWN OF CEDEREDGE - NORTHRIDGE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATIONS

JANUARY 10, 2024

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | PIONEER EXCAVATING | | Kissner General Contractors, Inc. | | K & D Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|---|------|----------|---------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total | Unit Cost | Total |
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization | L.S. | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 72,840.00 | \$ 72,840.00 | \$ 121,556.00 | \$ 121,556.00 |
| 2 | Install Town supplied 2" Schedule 80 PVC Pipe and Fittings | L.F. | 4500 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 44.04 | \$ 198,180.00 | \$ 48.59 | \$ 218,655.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 301,500.00 |
| 3 | Install Town supplied 4" C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe and Fittings | L.F. | 4500 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 112,500.00 | \$ 44.04 | \$ 198,180.00 | \$ 54.91 | \$ 247,095.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 319,500.00 |
| 4 | Install Town supplied 6" C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe and Fittings | L.F. | 12125 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 363,750.00 | \$ 44.04 | \$ 533,985.00 | \$ 67.10 | \$ 813,587.50 | \$ 76.60 | \$ 928,775.00 |
| 5 | Install Town supplied 8" C900 DR 18 PVC Pipe and Fittings | L.F. | 2600 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 91,000.00 | \$ 44.04 | \$ 114,504.00 | \$ 68.49 | \$ 178,074.00 | \$ 78.10 | \$ 203,060.00 |
| 6 | Install Town supplied Fire Hydrants, Including 6-inch Gate Valve and Thrust Block | EACH | 8 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 2,865.00 | \$ 22,920.00 | \$ 2,440.60 | \$ 19,524.80 |
| 7 | Horizontal Bore Under Highway 65 | LF | 180 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 216,000.00 | \$ 621.50 | \$ 111,870.00 | \$ 766.00 | \$ 137,880.00 | \$ 867.60 | \$ 156,168.00 |
| 8 | Install Town Supplied Flushing Valves | EACH | 5 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,208.00 | \$ 11,040.00 | \$ 1,930.80 | \$ 9,654.00 |
| 9 | Install Town Supplied Air Relief Valves in Contactor supplied vaults | EACH | 6 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 2,673.00 | \$ 16,038.00 | \$ 2,220.00 | \$ 13,320.00 | \$ 1,917.00 | \$ 11,502.00 |
| 10 | Install Town Supplied 2-inch Gate Valve and Cover | EACH | 5 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,632.00 | \$ 8,160.00 | \$ 558.00 | \$ 2,790.00 |
| 11 | Install Town Supplied 4-inch Gate Valve and Cover | EACH | 2 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 426.00 | \$ 852.00 |
| 12 | Install Town Supplied 6-inch Gate Valve and Cover | EACH | 18 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 1,833.33 | \$ 32,999.94 | \$ 602.00 | \$ 10,836.00 |
| 13 | Install Town Supplied 8-inch Gate Valve and Cover | EACH | 7 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 14,280.00 | \$ 663.50 | \$ 4,644.50 |
| 14 | 2" Temporary Bypass (2-inch HDPE pipe supplied by Town) | L.F. | 2000 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 44.04 | \$ 88,080.00 | \$ 45.30 | \$ 90,600.00 | \$ 23.90 | \$ 47,800.00 |
| 15 | Install Master Meter in Contractor furnished 72" Diameter Concrete Manhole | EACH | 2 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 3,262.50 | \$ 6,525.00 | \$ 20,520.00 | \$ 41,040.00 | \$ 27,920.50 | \$ 55,841.00 |
| 16 | Construction Survey | L.S. | 1 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 77,400.00 | \$ 77,400.00 | \$ 35,200.00 | \$ 35,200.00 |
| 17 | Sanitary Facilities | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 18 | Service Reconnections - Open Trench Installation | EACH | 40 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 2,553.00 | \$ 102,120.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 1,701.60 | \$ 68,064.00 |
| 19 | Service Reconnections - Bored under County roads | EACH | 46 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 2,295.55 | \$ 105,595.30 | \$ 3,211.30 | \$ 147,719.80 | \$ 3,951.85 | \$ 181,785.10 |
| 20 | Connection to Existing Mains | L.S. | 1 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 16,440.00 | \$ 16,440.00 | \$ 14,487.00 | \$ 14,487.00 |
| 21 | Traffic Control | DAYS | 120 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 358.33 | \$ 42,999.60 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 37,800.00 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 235,200.00 |
| 22 | Stormwater Management (includes SWMP and permitting) | L.S. | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 46,080.00 | \$ 46,080.00 | \$ 20,274.00 | \$ 20,274.00 |
| 23 | Silt Fence | L.F. | 500 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 10.08 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 4,750.00 |
| 24 | 9-inch Erosion Logs | L.F. | 500 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10.80 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 10.70 | \$ 5,350.00 |
| 25 | Rock Excavation | C.Y | 1000 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 98.76 | \$ 98,760.00 | \$ 110.60 | \$ 110,600.00 |
| 26 | Site Restoration | L.S. | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 47,160.00 | \$ 47,160.00 | \$ 119,730.00 | \$ 119,730.00 |
| 27 | Asphalt Repairs | S.Y. | 1000 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 214.56 | \$ 214,560.00 | \$ 74.55 | \$ 74,550.00 |
| 28 | Pay and Performance Bonds and Insurance | L.S. | 1 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 91,320.00 | \$ 91,320.00 | \$ 36,410.00 | \$ 36,410.00 |

TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED COST

\$ 1,598,750.00

\$ 1,774,826.90

\$ 2,726,771.24

\$ 3,105,203.40

NOTES:

Corrected per unit cost

